Advertisement for Bids

The Village of North Aurora will receive sealed bids for LED Light Fixture and Pole Replacement of right of ways and Village owned properties. The bids will be received at the North Aurora Village Hall, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois 60542 until 10:00 a.m. local time on Wednesday August 15, 2018. At this time and date, the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. All bids must be addressed as follows:

SEALED BID

Contractor Name
Contractor Address
Re: LED Light Fixture and Pole Replacement

Village of North Aurora Attn: John Laskowski Director of Public Works 25 East State Street North Aurora, IL 60542

The bid packet can be downloaded, free of charge, at the Village's website http://northaurora.org/government/rfp-rfq-bidding.aspx or can be picked up at 25 East State Street, North Aurora, IL 60542 beginning Thursday July 26, 2018. There will be a Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting held on Tuesday, August 8, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at the North Aurora Village Hall. All bidders will need to be in attendance in order to bid on this project. IDOT Prequalification and Apprentice Training is required on this project.

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee in the form of a Bid Bond from a company with an A-1 best rating, or a cashier's check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total bid and made payable to the Village of North Aurora, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois, 60542. The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive irregularities and informalities in the bids received. All applicable laws, ordinances, and the rules and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over construction of the Project shall apply to the contract throughout, including the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (III. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-12) and the Illinois Preference Act (III. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects. 2201-2207).

Please contact John Laskowski, 630.906.7373 if you have any questions.